
 

BHARATI COLLEGE 

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI 

 

 

BC/E-tender/02/2018/1173      Dated: 14.11.2018 

 

 

E-PROCUREMNT TENDER NOTICE 

 

 

Bharati College, University of Delhi, invites ONLINE tender on two bid system 

(Technical and Financial) for supply of Table Tennis Table Annexure I and 

Annexure II from reputed & registered agencies/company/firm.  Tender can be 

downloaded from the Central Public Procurement (CPP) Portal 

http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app and website of the Bharati College, 

http://www.bharaticollege.org.  

 

Note: The bidders/venders are requested to go through the tender document 

carefully and ensure compliance with all specifications/instructions herein. Non 

compliance with specifications/instructions in this e-tender document may  

disqualify the bidders/venders for the tender exercise. Incomplete 

tenders/amendments and additions to tender after opening or late tenders are liable 

to be ignored and summarily rejected.  

 

Amount of EMD: Rs.5000/- (Rupees Five Thousand Only). Scanned copy of 

Earnest Money (Bid Security) is to be uploaded online and Hard Copy of the same 

must be sent to Office of the Principal, Bharati College, University of Delhi, C-4, 

Janak Puri, New Delhi-110058 on or before last date and time of submission of e-

tender.  If, hard copy of the EMD not received during that period, the tender will 

be summarily rejected.  

 

CRITICAL DATES 

 

 Date, Time and Venue 

EMD Rs.5000/- 

Date of publication of e-Tender 15-11-2018 

Starting of submission of e-Tender at 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app (CPP 

Portal-e-procurement) 

 

15-11-2018 

Last date and time of submission of e-Tender 07-12-2018 

Date and time of opening of Technical bid: Wednesday, 12th December, 2018 

Date and time of opening of Financial bid:  Wednesday, 19th December, 2018 

Bid validity  Sunday, 31st March, 2019 

 

http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
http://www.bharaticollege.org/
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app


 

             
BHARATI COLLEGE  

(University of Delhi) 

C-4, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110058 
 
 

No. BC/ADMIN/TENDER/SPORTS/                                                         Dated: 15.11.2018 
 

 

Notice Inviting Quotation No. 01/Bharati College/2018-19                                                                                                                                            
 
Online quotations are invited on behalf of Bharati College for the Supply of following 
item at Bharati College. The quotation shall be uploaded in two parts, namely, ‘Part -I’ 
containing Technical Bid and ‘Part – II’ comprising ‘Financial Bid’. The bid not 
uploaded in accordance with the prescribed manner will not be accounted for at all.  
   

    

 

Estimated Cost: Rs.60,000/-  

      
Sl. 
No.  Description Qty. Rate Amount 

1 Table Tennis Table :    

  

 Length : 274 cm, Width: 152.5 

cm, Height: 76 cm, Net 

Overhang: 15.25 cm, Net 

Height : 15.25 cm, 1000 DX 

Approved from Table Tennis 

Federation of India 02.00   

 
Quotation documents can be obtained / download on the e-tendering portal i.e. 

website https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app or www.bharaticollege.com.in . Earnest 

money amounting to Rs.5000/- and shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT in the 

account of “Bharati College” having account No.1527000400332120 with “Punjab 

National Bank, C-4, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110058. (IFSC Code No. PUNB0495200). 

The unique transaction reference of RTGS/NEFT shall have to be uploaded by the 

quotationer in the E-Tendering system by the prescribed date. The DDOs concern will 

get earnest money verified from their banks based on the unique transaction reference 

no. against each RTGS/NEFT payment before the tenders are opened. 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app


 

TECHNICAL BID (FIRST COVER) 
 
The quotations are required to furnish following documents in technical bid:- 
 

a) Scanned copy of reference of RTGS/NEFT (EMD). 

b)  PAN No. 

c) GST Certificate.  
d) Scanned copy of Experience Certificate for similar work. 

 

 

FINANCIAL BID SHALL CONTAIN:  

 

 

1. The prices shall be quoted in Indian Rupees only.  

 

2.  The total Prices shall be for the complete scope as per technical specifications, 

inclusive of all taxes & duties, insurance, freight & insurance charges, packing & 

forwarding charges any other incidental charges etc.  Applicable % of taxes & duties 

should be clearly indicated in price. 

 

 

TERMS & CONDITIONS:- 
 
1. The supply shall be done as per specifications. 
 
2. Quoted rate should be inclusive of all taxes / levies including GST, payable under 

respective states, Bharati College will not entertain any claim, whatsoever in this 

regard. 
 
3. The payment will be made after supply and installation of Table Tennis Table.  
 
4. No Transport will be paid by College. 
 
5. No advance payment will be made to the agency. 
 
6. College reserves the right to accept or reject any bid / quotation without assigning 

any reason. 
 
7. College reserves the right to debar the concerned vendor if the supply of goods will 

not be made in stipulated time and is found to be substandard. 
 
8. Conditional quotation will not be accepted. 
 
9. Necessary statutory deductions as applicable will be made. 
 
10. 5% Security Deposit will be deducted from the tender amount. 
 
11. Nothing extra will be paid to the agency by the College.  



 
12. Debarred agency / or individual shall not be permitted to participate in the 

tendering process. Agency should be reputed and does not have any tarnished 

reputation. 

 
 
13. Any individual who has been debarred is not permitted to take part in any 

negotiations or represent an agency even if he holds a power of attorney on the 

agencies behalf. Any agency engaging debarred persons is also liable to debarring. 
 
14. If the entire work is not done within the stipulated time mentioned in work order, it 

will be sole discretion of the Principal, Bharati College to accept the work of item on 

such terms as the Principal deemed fit and proper or to cancel the supply order/ to 

stop any payment against the work / to forfeit the earnest money or to debar the 

concerned agency. The decision of the Competent Authority in this behalf shall be 

final and not to be called in question before any Forum. 
 
 
15. If any vendors submits a faulty or incomplete tender for the first time the tenderer 

shall not be allowed to participate in future tendering. The tenderer shall not be 

allowed to participate in future tendering.  
 
16. In case the rates quoted by the bidders are same, then in order to arrive at a 

decision, a draw of lots shall be carried out by a Committee comprising of the 

College. 
 
17. The supply shall be completed within 15 days from the date of issue of the order. 
 
 
 
 

 

OFFTG. PRINCIPAL 



 


